
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040010-2024 

Tender

Mental Health Early Intervention

London Borough of Hillingdon

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040010
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c756  
Published 11 December 2024, 5:51pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Hillingdon

Civic Centre, High Street

Uxbridge

UB8 1UW

Email

rverma@hillingdon.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040010-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040010-2024
mailto:rverma@hillingdon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

www.hillingdon.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login?cid=HILLINGDON

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login?cid=HILLINGDON

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Mental Health Early Intervention

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The London Borough of Hillingdon is seeking providers of mental health services to tender
for the award of Mental Health Services, Early intervention in the Community. The

http://www.hillingdon.gov.uk
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login?cid=HILLINGDON
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login?cid=HILLINGDON


Page 3 to 6

successful provider will be awarded a contract is for 5 years with an extension option for a
further 3 years. The value is £230,000/p.a

For full details of the open tender review the documents in Proactis

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The London Borough of Hillingdon is seeking providers of mental health services to tender
for the provision of a Mental Health Early Intervention Service.

The London Borough of Hillingdon is seeking a Service Provider to provide a social
inclusion program supporting individuals who have complex and severe mental health
issues who would benefit from establishing support networks within their local community.

The service needs to be a holistic model to enable individuals to access information,
advice, and support. The Service Provider will develop, maintain, and deliver a range of
person- centered and coordinated Services for individuals in Hillingdon. The Service
Provider will be responsible for ensuring safe, high quality, non-discriminatory services
appropriate to the diverse needs of the Borough.

The service needs to work in collaboration with the Council and the wider Health, Care
and Community sector to utilise the assets available in Hillingdon to support individuals to
live well within their communities.

For full details of the tender review the documents in Proactis for this opportunity.

The value in the notices are based on the contract term which is 5 year with an optional 3
year of £230K per annum.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80



Page 4 to 6

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 20

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The contract has a three year extension option (36 months)

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 January 2025

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

22 January 2025

Local time

12:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC1A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2026-02-23T13:56:30+0000
	TCPDF




